504746715 01/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4793443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRINGE LLC	01/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR JOSHUA J MELLO
Street Address:	53 MAPLEWOOD AVENUE
City:	WARRICK
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02289

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D731358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)502-3373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

401-426-0778 Phone: Email: rls744@gmail.com Correspondent Name: JOSHUA J. MELLO

Address Line 1: 53 MAPLEWOOD AVENUE

Address Line 4: WARRICK, RHODE ISLAND 02289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03410
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA J. MELLO
SIGNATURE:	/ Joshua J. Mello /
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=EdGreeneRemoval015#page1.tif source=FringeRemoval014#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044729 FRAME: 0165** 504746715

To all concerned parties on the Snap Jewelry/Accessory,

As of this date, ///2 | 1, Ed Greene of 14 Lenox Rd, Cranston RI.,02920, have no further interest or involvement with any product or rights to patent application number 29/507.858(docket #03410).

With the signing of this document, I acknowledge I am no longer entitled to any rights, title, or interest in the Snap Jewelry Project patent application number 29/507.858(docket #03410). This nullifies the previously signed agreement on, 10/17/2014.

Ed Greene

Notary Mill

MOST TALABLONE

MY Commission ELANGS: 01/14/20

Dissolution of license agreement

This here is a dissolution of limited exclusive license agreement between Fringe LLC, Joshua J. Mello, Ed Greene(removed 11/17/15) signed/dated/notarized on 10/17/14. This with respects to patent application number 29/507.858(docket number #03410) to which I am terminating the exclusive licenses agreement on the following grounds. This termination includes the designing, sale, marketing, use of this method/device to multi store retail and wholesale accounts. In addition, with respects to any outstanding balance or debt owed for any cost accrued with respects to the agreement or patent application, there is none owed to either Joshua Mello, Fringe LLC or Ed Greene.

- 1. The agreement set forth the sale aspect was never upheld with the subsequent removal of Ed Greene on 11/17/15.
- Nor was any SNAP product ever manufactured by Fringe LLC. in any manner for sales or distribution.
- Fringe LLC. Has since gone into chapter 7(voluntary) bankruptcy (case #1:17-bk-11300) July 28, 2017.
- 4. Too all parties are in agreement of this dissolution of license set forth herein.

Dated: 1-24-18

Gina Verrechia:

Dated: <u>/-24-/</u>8

Joshua J Mello

Dated: MIT

Notark WAK

PATENT

ON CH : 8/18/19

REEL: 044729 FRAME: 0167